In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

n Company details

Company number ‘07 E;_ IT ,?’? ,7 |7 FQf

SATURDAY

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Al4

I

G

Companies House

b

26/10/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

3 Filling in this form
FPlease complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Dartmoor Bio Power Limited

bold black capitals.

-

Administrator's name

Full forename(s) Jeremy

Surname Woodside

Administrator's address

Building nameinumber| 9th Floor

Street 3 Hardman Street

Post town | Manchester

County/Region ’

Postcode M3 Ts[HIF[ [

Country [

u Administrator's name o

Fuli f i @ Other administrator
ult forename(s) Lmdsey J Use this section to tell us about

Surname Cooper another administrator.

H Administrator's address @

Building name/number ’ oth Floor @ Other administrator

Use this section to tell us about

Street l3 Hardman Street another administrator.
Post town I Manchester

County/Region [

roscode EREEGEE

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

ﬂ Attachment

I have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

\:! Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

Date ol [ole RNl

E Date of the emeng of concurrence (if applicable)
e FF /ST P

E Sign ar:yé] date

Administrator's !

Signature Sl’g:m ’ A
Signature date H "‘T\ f F;[?W,g

04/17 Version 1.0




Continuation page
Name and address of insolvency practitioner

" What this form is for ¥ What this form is NOT for
Use this continuation page to You can’t use this continuation
tell us about ancther insolvency page to tell us about an
practitioner where more than appointment, resignation,

2 are already jointly appointed. removal or vacation of office.

Attach this to the relevant form. @
Use extra copies to tell us of
additional insolvency practitioners.

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold btack capitals.

All fields are mandatory unless
specified or indicated by *

n Appointment type
Tick to show the nature of the appointment: © You can use this continuation page
., with the following forms.
Administrator - VAMI, VAM2, VAM3, VAM4,
0O  Administrative receiver VAME, VAM?
. - CVAI, CVA3, CVA4
O Receiver - AMO2, AMO3, AMO4, AMOS,
8 Manager AMOB, AMO7, AMOS, AMOY,
. . AM10, AM12, AM13, AM14,
N"m'”?e AM19, AM20, AM21, AM22,
O Supervisor AM23, AM24, AM25
O Liquidator - REC1, REC2, REC3
e - LIQ2, L1Q3, LIQO5, LIQ13, LIQ14,
OO Provisional liguidator - WUD7, WU1S
- COMI, COM2, COM3, COM4
- NDISC
Insolvency practitioner’'s name
Full forename(s) Mark
Insolvency practitioner’s address
Building namelnumberl Hartwell House
Street |55-61 Victoria Street
Post town [ Bristol
County/Region

P[5 [s[1| [6[AlD[

Country r

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the farm. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Fm "™ Liam Comiskey

E Where to send

e RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP

rAddlesi
r
r

Pest town

Oth Floor
3 Hardman Street

Manchester

CountyfRegion

™= mfa ] [afulr [ |

Country

(ox

l Telephone

0161 830 4000

4 checuist

ITNe may return forms completed incorrectly or

with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

00 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

nFurther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been prowided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30, 4.7, 6.3 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Statement of affairs

Company Name: Dartmoor Bio Power Limited
Company Number: 09489779

Statement as to affairs of Dartmoor Bio Power Limited
on 4 September 2019 being the date that the Company went into administration

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name NAVI Yo DHiLtony

Signed f\) ) 'LL “C

Dated 22 oCcT Zo lﬁ




Rule 3.30

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
i Name of Company Company Number
l Dartmoor Bio Power Limited ‘ 09489779
R - - — e
in the : Court case number J

Business and Property Courts of Manchester ‘ 870 of 2019

I
- Len e o = " —

Statement as to the affairs of

Dartmoor Bio Power Limited

Biythe House Blythe Park, Cresswell Lane
Cresswell

Stoke-On-Trent

ST119RD

on the 4 September 2019, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

| believe the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of
the above named company as at 4 September 2019 the date that the company entered administration.

Full Name ’ NAVIYeT DHiLtosd

Signed N S & (76

Dated 2 ot 2019




Dartrmoor Bio Power Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 4 September 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Development Costs 6,472,822.00 NIL
Plant & Machinery 1,926,918.00 625,000.00
Retention 194,000.00 NIL
Capitalised Interest €,811,792.00 NIL
Investments 10.00 NiL
ACM Finance Luxembourg SA (4,529,167.00)
Deficiency c/d (3,904,167.00)
ACM Finance Luxembourg SA (21,160,803.00)
Deficiency ¢/d {21,160,803.00)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Accrued income 58,256.00 58.256.00
Book Debts 112,959.00 112,959.00
VAT Refund 28,679.00 28,679.00
Cash at Bank 96,285.97 96,285.97
Uncharged assets:
Estimated total assets availabie for preferential creditors 296.179.97

Signature M S -‘Bv- w Date

22 o.T 2019




Dartmoor Bio Power Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 4 September 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditars (Carried from Page A) 296,179.97
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 296,179.97
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
296,179.97
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (1o carry forward) 62,235.99
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 233,943.98
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Deficiency b/d 25,064,970.00
25,064,970.00

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net properly where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Trade & Expense Creditors
Aurium Energy Finance Limited

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003)

Shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplius as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital

Ordinary Shareholders

Share Premium

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

1,468,034.38
1,140,000.00

2,601.00
697,402.00

(24,831,026.02)

62,235.99
62,235.99

2,608.034.38
(2,545,798.39)
24,831,026.02

(27.376.824 41)

700,003.00
(28,076,827.41)

Signature NS -—bL-(rC Date 22. 0L T 2017




8£.80 610Z 12GORO 1.7 60 S10Z 42N DS Sdi v 4o 4 abed

- _3 )AJ N ainjeubig
006le'e syang ‘equiodip YbiH ‘peoy uoburaps ‘UNnoY) sijiem seused 'y i P11 seaueg ajeing £0S0
rO'zER'L ZA0 §13Q wai] uodn uoung ‘peoy AQUsy ‘Hed ssauisng Aqiesg ‘asnoH 290005 PRAWIT WM 29)0208 008D
LUL Y6 G1S ‘SAYSpIoyelS “Wed ssouisng ajepawi 'peoy YNIpIoH 'SHOM LLoXy Y] pajwI jedueyasiy yosjoy £0dOD
00°000'05 1 4HE EW Usisayouepy ‘Jeans uewpleH ¢ ‘g1 Aosiapy Buumonnsay WSH O/ uonessiuiwpy u) pejiwn] Buussuibug yoayoy 204D
cedvee d09 601 ‘'uoaaq ‘saujoy ‘AeiBl) ‘uue UOJUBA 'SIUN [BUISNPU} UOJUBA | PN Assuiyoe Qg 0040
16°29¢€'E 4NS 97d ‘WnowA|d ‘@SNOH 10SPUIM rrounod AD yinowddg 00d0
8902’65 HYZ 698 ‘SPUBPIW 1S8m 'AINGPIO “famodN 1omodN ZOND
B6'6L SNt 99/ UBANOSUBA ‘Z8G L L X0GOd 984S eibloas) 1sap, 069-00€1 Sing dioD swaishs eusixeN LOND
£9980°) XQAP 8MD '8JIYSBYD "YoMUUON ‘Bnuaay uciBuiuu paywiy oolenN 00ND
GS'LL Y39 021d 'NOAIA 'NOLYIATIA ‘Qv0d XDOLSIAVL 131L0H N3TEVDO ONYTIOOW LOWD

Yreeld
06987 ‘YINoWA|4 ‘anuan BulpAoal Mopea UOS[BYD) ‘IDunoD AUnos WYNowA|d 'Seolaias 198is SN oonD
Zrasy's 130 £1LMS ‘ayshgiaQ ‘uoixng 'Mojpuly A3LINN YN LSIOHT 00710
QL2914 ave Ld ‘'NOAIQ ‘HLNOWATd ‘INISIHD FHL 6 {4D1) P Aoueynsuod 4vQ 0000
00°000°59¢ 6 L11S 1uBl) U0 BN0IS ‘(|aMSS8I] Hed BYIA)g ‘8snoH ayifig uagoyn 020
62°90v'ElE MIL LLOM ‘PIOABA ‘peOY uopuale) g¢ ‘Buiping apAH psemp3 ABisuz euoIOD €000
00'80¢'Y 338 PNM 'PlayeNEN Ul Uojysy 'peoy JexooT ‘esnoH Jebp3 P17 uogJe) uodiaweyg 2002
NQ8 64M

00°096 "THIHSHILSTHIHOM ‘VdS HOIMLIOH] ‘GvOd SMIHJINY 1S 01 'ISNOH 1907 sjoluoD eydad 102D
00'€08'091°12 S ZOM '18911G ueay § ‘asnoy [euadw| Joo|4 Yig vS BinoquiaxnT aosueul4 Wov a0vd
00°£91'625'% SYv §ZOM '1990S Uee)j g ‘asnoH |euadw| i00(4 Y18 (6unjuers|) v Binoguiaxn' sousui4 WOV Yov3
00°000'0%1L L SYY 92OM '1084)S ueay g ‘asnoH |euadwy '100|4 Wig panwy] eaueul4 ABleug wnuny 60V
Z/ 6SB8'S8 DJE dED3 ‘uopuoT ‘Yeysiapun | ‘'SU8H 1S BINJONUISEYU| WIEBY SI0JSBAL| BAIAY 20vD
66 L¥0'E NQ9 AZ23 ‘uopuoT ‘apisdeayd /01 PITMN amnssy 90vD
020 H1 € LX3 'J819x3 ‘peoy JsipeudiD ‘8snoH PIONSY Splojusy SOVO
84°060'6E NSG g7 '[00diaA 19anS U0y || 'asnoy jjeuulds laybejesy punypy POVO
00°'9€8't 92 9259 1es1aWwog ‘8bpugsyo0y Yiegd ssausng dipuey ‘ZS Hun P17 seibojouysa] selemy £0vd
8€'69.°¢C dv9 MO "FHIHSIHD 'TMIYD "SAIKIA FHINLST 31O WNINNITIIN 2 0[d snpoud iy cOvD
9/.'6¢S 0d6 L21d ‘uoas(} ‘aBPUGAA| ‘auy (BUUY ‘S[BUURY By} G PiT IS8 UINOS uoNa]0.d 3114 PadueApy LOWD
09°epe’s 1H6 1¥HD ‘leinpp ‘a1awuel | ‘Wed ABojouyda] epispaie ‘Aep 1eAoy iy || paywi ssIq0- 1Y 00V
3 S$SAIppY aweN Aayy

sio)pal) Auedwon - g
pajiwi Jamog olg JoowieQ
d11 liosiapy Buunonisey NSY



9€°80 6102 1890100 |2

B0'GLOEC 19A T0S S84l

b jo 7 abed

- % JAJ S N aunjeubig

Buiyeio] seuug ¢¢

8€°p00'86Z'82

¥6°G8Z'08Y AYY 1 SO ‘moBs|en) ‘peoy PINEJWIOH |6 ‘SSNOH uaydals Japuexs|y payw ABisu3 28qaz 0022
00°65Z'9 M3L §X3 'uone( Jex3 'uoud)|es ANGPOOM ‘Hied sS8UISNg a|epuUBaID OG IuN POLWIT 81SBAA MBA POOM  0DMD
96'222'9 N9 ELHM ‘BIISIBISADION "WBARW ‘PEOY AB|UBH "jied SSBUISNE %OOIqaI8N PBNWIN $3ALQ QE UOOLEBA 00AD
68°68Z'8 DH0 PLAM ‘SPUBIPI 1S3\ ‘UOIS|I] ‘seueT pec.g paywi ABseul sqiy 1oL
ZSeve's alv 634 'projwers ‘uoibuyn ‘sasudiaul wue iydo ‘Buipes)s sy guun SIUBWINISU| [BONAJBUY UBMS ¥083
3 sSaJppy aweN Aay

sioypaln Auedwon - g
pajlwiIT Jamod olg loowpueq
d11 Aosiapy Bulinjonssay NSy



89€.80 6102 18010 |12

60 G102 BA DS Sdl

¥ jo g ebed

SJAA .mv ™~ 7 eumeubig

00’0

00’0

00’0

Bujiejo] sswu3 ¢

Jeo)

3 oasup)

3j2d

SSaJppY sweN Koy ¥

$10329410 ¥ seakojdwig - s10)pass Auedwon - Lg
pajiwi] Jamod oty Joowpe(
d 71 A1osiapy Burimongsay Wsy



BEBO 610C 3q0R0 L7 B80'GL0Z 1SA DS Sdi b J0 b abey

Qw J @J%Mg.lm/\ sineubig

00’0 Buyjeyo] saguy g

ssaippy awep Koy

$10})PaiD 18WNSU0Y) - S10}1pal) Auedwo?) - 2g
pajiwiT Jamod oig loowpe(
d7171 Aosiapy Buunjonisay WSy



6£:80 6102 48q0R0 1T

0L0Z 12A 708 Sdl

| jo | abeg

NAF'S N

aunjeubis

Buyjejoy seuug Aenpag z

260°09¢
QH6 L1 LS "2AYSPIOYRIS Walj-UD-a%0iS
g1 025 Lo 81078 e Aeupio lamssau)) ‘aUET [BMSSAID Hied aulig * ssnoH slig PRUWNA UIHOD  OODH
$L080'C (2134 +20'802 oo Keupioy d€0 ZIN ‘uopuot ‘peoy ybiH 6Z/-2Z.L pajiwi sewdoeaaq wnuny 00vH
dn pajjen aseysiad saieys anjep
Wy eyol  dn pales 30 ON feuwiwoN  adAy SSUppY aueN Aoy

siepjoyaseys - 9
pajiuy Jamod olg Joowpeq



